OP \$315.00 86553751

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM738251

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Muzinich BDC, Inc.		05/27/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSIA SPE LLC
Street Address: 203 Redwood Shores Pkwy, Ste. 100	
City:	Redwood City
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86553751	ON-EXPRESSE	
Serial Number:	86336586	SMARTIFI	
Serial Number:	88034793		
Serial Number:	90127476	EQUIPE	
Serial Number:	90127822	EQUIPE	
Serial Number:	90127534	WORKPUT	
Serial Number:	77235217	ASSIA	
Serial Number:	85021035		
Serial Number:	86216198	CLEARVIEW	
Serial Number:	85725232	CLOUDCHECK	
Serial Number:	86192706		
Serial Number:	78688925	EXPRESSE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@grablemartin.com
Correspondent Name: Grable Martin Fulton PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2006
Address Line 4: P.O. Box 2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0613

900704211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Wilson
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2022
Total Attachments: 6	
source=release-trademark#page1.tif	
source=release-trademark#page2.tif	
source=release-trademark#page3.tif	
source=release-trademark#page4.tif	
source=release-trademark#page5.tif	
source=release-trademark#page6.tif	

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of [_], 2022 by Muzinich BDC, Inc., in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below)), in favor of the Grantors (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS Adaptive Spectrum and Signal Alignment, Incorporated, a California corporation and ASSIA SPE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 4, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of each Grantor;

WHEREAS the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 7124; Frame: 0077 on December 4, 2020, with respect to the trademarks owned by the Grantors; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in all collateral secured by the Trademark Security Agreement, including all of its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of each Grantor identified on Schedule A of the Trademark Security Agreement filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2020, attached hereto as Exhibit I and made a part hereof and any and all trademark and trademark applications in the United States and throughout the world then owned or subsequently acquired or filed (the "Released Trademark Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Trademark Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Trademark Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

MUZINICH BDC, INC., as Administrative Agent

Name Jeffrey F. Youle

Title CEO

REEL: 007767 FRAME: 0616

EXHIBIT I

				Registration	
Asset Status	Mark Name	Country	Application Number	Number	Registration Date
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 35	Argentina	3223169	2643299	6/4/2014
Registered	CEOODENEER Class 35	Aigentina	3223103	2043233	0,4,2014
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 36	Argentina	3223170	2643300	6/4/2014
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 38	Argentina	3223171	2643770	6/4/2014
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 42	Argentina	3223172	2643771	6/4/2014
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 9	Argentina	3223168	2643298	6/4/2014
Registered	SMARTIFI - Class 35	Argentina	3340183	2735347	9/16/2015
Registered	SMARTIFI - Class 42	Argentina	3340184	2735348	9/16/2015
Registered	SMARTIFI - Class 9	Argentina	3340182	2735346	9/16/2015
Registered	CLOUDCHECK	Australia	1174409	1174409	1/4/2013
Registered	Cloudcheck Design (Device Only)	Australia	1210453	1210453	2/26/2014
	Bridge Logo (Device Only)				
Pending	- Class 42	Brazil	830627367		
	Bridge Logo (Device Only)				
Pending	- Class 9	Brazil	830627081		
Registered	ASSIA - Class 37	Brazil	830672745	830672745	11/4/2014
Registered	ASSIA - Class 38	Brazil	830672737	830672737	4/30/2013
Registered	ASSIA - Class 42	Brazil	830672729	830672729	4/30/2013
Registered	ASSIA - Class 9	Brazil	830672761	830672761	4/30/2013
Registered	SMARTIFI	Brazil	907992242	907992242	4/7/2020
Registered	ASSIA	Canada	1366588	TMA762949	3/31/2010
Registered	CLOUDCHECK DESIGN	Canada	1667232	TMA975786	7/14/2017
Registered	SMARTIFI	Canada	1686325	TMA975789	7/14/2017
Registered	CLOUDCHECK	Chile	1041930	1142989	11/27/2014
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 9	Chile	1041927	1105168	6/16/2014

4165-5255-0200.2

				Registration	
Asset Status	Mark Name	Country	Application Number	Number	Registration Date
Registered	Bridge Logo (Device Only)	China	1041957	1041957	4/30/2010
Registered	DSL EXPRESSE - Class 9	China	7119886	7119886	10/14/2010
	Cloudcheck Design				
Registered	(Device Only)	European Union	1210453	1210453	2/26/2014
Registered	Bridge Logo (Device Only)	France	1041957	1041957	4/30/2010
Registered	Bridge Logo (Device Only)	Germany	1041957	1041957	4/30/2010
Registered	Bridge Logo (Device Only)	Italy	1041957	1041957	4/30/2010
Registered	Bridge Logo (Device Only)	Japan	1041957	1041957	4/30/2010
Registered	CLOUDCHECK	Japan	1174409	1174409	1/4/2013
	Cloudcheck Design				
Registered	(Device Only)	Japan	1210453	1210453	2/26/2014
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 35	Mexico	1339434	1478844	9/8/2014
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 36	Mexico	1339443	1362631	4/24/2013
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 38	Mexico	1339446	1418680	12/9/2013
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 42	Mexico	1339448	1449301	4/25/2014
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 9	Mexico	1339424	1362629	4/24/2013
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 35	Peru	000520337A-2013	T00006220	6/21/2013
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 36	Peru	000520337B-2013	T00006220	6/21/2013
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 38	Peru	000520337C-2013	T00006220	6/21/2013
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 42	Peru	000520337D-2013	T00006220	6/21/2013
Registered	CLOUDCHECK - Class 9	Peru	000520337-2013	T00006220	6/21/2013
Registered	Bridge Logo	Republic of Korea (South)	4520100002567	4500358860000	8/19/2011
Registered	CLOUDCHECK	Republic of Korea (South)	1174409	1174409	1/4/2013
Registered	Cloudcheck Design (Device Only)	Republic of Korea (South)	1210453	1210453	2/26/2014

4165-5255-0200.2

		_		Registration	
Asset Status	Mark Name	Country	Application Number	Number	Registration Date
		D			
Registered	CLOUDCHECK	Russian Federation	1174409	1174409	1/4/2013
	Cloudcheck Design	Russian			
Registered	(Device Only)	Federation	1210453	1210453	2/26/2014
Registered	Bridge Logo (Device Only)	Spain	1041957	1041957	4/30/2010
Registered	CLOUDCHECK	Switzerland	1174409	1174409	1/4/2013
	Cloudcheck Design				
Registered	(Device Only)	Switzerland	1210453	1210453	2/26/2014
Registered	CLOUDCHECK	Turkey	1174409	1174409	1/4/2013
Registered	Bridge Logo (Device Only)	United Kingdom	1041957	1041957	4/30/2010
		United States of			
Abandoned	ON-EXPRESSE	America	86/553,751		
		United States of			
Abandoned	SMARTIFI	America	86/336586		
	BRIDGE Design Logo -	United States of			
Pending	Class 9 (Device Only)	America	88/034793		
		United States of			
Pending	EQUIPE	America	90127476		
		United States of			
Pending	EQUIPE & Design	America	90127822		
		United States of			
Pending	WORKPUT	America	90127534		
		United States of			
Registered	ASSIA	America	77/235217	3401399	3/25/2008
	BRIDGE Design Logo -				
	Class 37, 38, 42 (Device	United States of			
Registered	Only)	America	85/021035	4060862	11/22/2011
		United States of			
Registered	CLEARVIEW	America	86/216198	4710736	3/31/2015
		United States of			
Registered	CLOUDCHECK	America	85/725232	5360195	12/19/2017

Asset Status	Mark Name	Country	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Registered	CLOUDCHECK DESIGN (Device Only)	United States of America	86/192706	5340968	11/21/2017
Registered	EXPRESSE	United States of America	78/688925	3248506	5/29/2007
Registered	Bridge Logo (Device Only)	World IPO (WIPO)	1041957	1041957	4/30/2010
Registered	CLOUDCHECK	World IPO (WIPO)	1174409	1174409	1/4/2013
Registered	Cloudcheck Design (Device Only)	World IPO (WIPO)	1210453	1210453	2/26/2014

4165-5255-0200.2

RECORDED: 07/01/2022